



ebm-papst press release

Rainer Hundsdörfer leaving ebm-papst

Mulfingen,

By mutual agreement, Rainer Hundsdörfer (58), CEO of ebm-papst Group, has left ebm-papst, the technology leader in fans and drives, with effect from 30 April 2016, due to different views on future corporate management and governance.

In his time as CEO, Rainer Hundsdörfer managed to maintain and boost the position of ebm-papst as global driver of innovation, with turnover reaching a new height at € 1.7 billion. Under his guidance, the group made GreenTech their trademark to represent and tie in with the balance between ecology and economy along the entire and complete value-creation chain. The company was thus awarded multiple times for their sustainable management.

The partners and the advisory board of ebm-papst wish to thank Rainer Hundsdörfer for all his work and commitment. Until such time as the position of CEO has been filled, the Managing Directors will assume full responsibility for their divisions and will report directly to the partners and the advisory board.

Picture (ebm-papst): Rainer Hundsdörfer, CEO of ebm-papst Group

Info on ebm-papst

The ebm-papst Group is the leading manufacturer of fans and motors worldwide. Ever since it was founded, the company has been setting global market standards: From the marketable development of electronically controlled and commutated EC fans to the aerodynamic improvement of fan blades and impellers, and even material selection with a focus on conserving resources by using bio-materials as well. In business year 2014/15, the company had a turnover of almost €1.6 billion. ebm-papst has a staff of around 12,000 working in 18 production sites (in Germany, China and the US, to name just a few) as well as 57 subsidiaries and sales offices worldwide. Fans and motors made by the world market leader can be found in many industries, e.g. ventilation, air-conditioning and refrigeration, household appliances, heating, IT and telecommunications, passenger car applications and commercial vehicles.

www.ebmpapst.com

Hauke Hannig Press Spokesperson ebm-papst Group

Phone: +49 7938 81-7105 Telefax: +49 7938 81-97105 Mobil: +49 171 36 24 067 Hauke.Hannig@de.ebmpapst.com

11. May 2016 - page 1 of 1

twitter.com/ebmpapst_NEWS facebook.com/ebmpapstFANS youtube.com/ebmpapst www.ebmpapst.com www.greentech.info/ec-technologie